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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

7

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE,
AS APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT’S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

DELHI WORLD PUBLIC SCHOOL AGRA UP
2133323
61303

DELHI WORLD PUBLIC SCHOOL, OLD NH-2,
ETMADPUR, AGRA, - 283202

MR ALOK EDWARD
MA ENGLISH MED
info@dwpsagra.in

7088370370

https://dwpsagra.in/mandatorydisclosure/Affiliation-Letter.pdf

https://dwpsagra.in/mandatorydisclosure/Society-Renewal.pdf

https://dwpsagra.in/mandatorydisclosure/NOC.pdf

https://dwpsagra.in/mandatorydisclosure/Recognition-Letter.pdf

https://dwpsagra.in/mandatorydisclosure/Building-Safety.pdf

https://dwpsagra.in/mandatorydisclosure/Fire-Safety.pdf
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SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR http://dwpsagra.in/mandatorydisclosure/selfcertificatonbyschool.pdf

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://dwpsagra.in/mandatorydisclosure/Health-Water-Sanitary-
Certificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY

CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED

DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA)
MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT
PRT

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://dwpsagra.in/mandatorydisclosure/Fee-
Structure-Class-Wise.pdf

https://dwpsagra.in/mandatorydisclosure/Academic-
Planner.pdf

https://dwpsagra.in/mandatorydisclosure/SMC.pdf

https://dwpsagra.in/mandatorydisclosure/PTA.pdf

https://dwpsagra.in/mandatorydisclosure/Board-
Result.pdf

ALOK EDWARD

51

15

27
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3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS

TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 60 58
RESULT CLASS: Xl
1 2025 26 20
E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:
1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ
MTR)
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS
7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF

SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF
THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 ALOK EDWARD PRINCIPAL
2 RUCHI SHARMA PRT
3 PRIYANKA SHARMA PRT

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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1:1.75
Mr Arjun Sahab

Mr Shiraz Firoz

96.66 The two student have got compartment.
76.92 five student have got compartment 1
student has failed
11580

37 & 50

6 & 145

YES
21
23

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=2-5h0gXaRrw

MA
M.COM

MA
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4

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

PUJA SARASWAT
ABHISHEK SHAKYA
HARSHA SATSANGI
TARUN CHAUHAN
Rachna Yadav

Shilpi Pandey
Shwetambara

Chandra Bhushan Tiwari
Garima Sharma

Usha Yadav

Bikash Chandra Khatua
Ranjana Satsangi

Kajal Sharma

Ashita Thapliyal

Tej Tarun Upadhyay
Shimaila Aslam
Mohammad Ayaz Khan
Desh Deepak Chauhan
Anusheel Varshney
POOJA GOYAL
CHANCHAL JADAUN
Priyanka Nagar

Sumit Preyadarshi
PEEYUSH VATSAL
NEETU KUMARI
NEHA SOHAIL
SONALI JAIN

DIVYA PONIA

SNOW VERMA

DEEKSHA PANDEY

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

PRT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PTI

PGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT
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BA

M.SC

BA

M.SC

MA

MCA

MA

M.Com

BA

MA

MA

B.Sc

B.Sc

MA

MA

B. Com

BA

M.Sc

P.hd

B.COM

M.SC

M.Sc

MA

M.S.C

B.A

B.A

BBA

M.SC

M.A.

B.Sc
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34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

KHUSHI SISODIYA

SHANEY ABBAS

ZEBA FATIMA

SHRUTI PARMAR

RUBY HUSSAIN

MEENAKSHI ARYA

ELLEN CHARLES

DIVYA UPADHYAY

NATASHA HENDERSON

MUEEN KHAN

ASHISH GUPTA

REENU AGARWAL

SONIKA BHARDWAJ

ARJUN SAHAB

HARSHIT KUMAR

REETU SONEKAR

UMASANKAR DAS

DAMINI GUPTA

PUJA SRIVASTAV

NEHA SHARMA

MITUSHI GUPTA

SABRA BANO
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PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PET

TGT

PRT

TGT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRBHAKAR IN MUSIC

M.COM

M.A.

MA

B.A

M.A.

BBA

M.A.

B.A

M.PED

B.SC

M.COM

M.SC.

M.Phil

M.SC

B.A

B.A

M.A.

M.A.

B.SC

M.SC.

M.A.
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